Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Textron Financial Corporation		09/20/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nyko Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	1990 Westwood Boulevard, 3rd Floor
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90025
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76103599	GOT LIGHT
Serial Number:	76103597	GOT LIGHT?
Registration Number:	2711856	IMAGINE NO LIMITS
Registration Number:	3038190	INNOVATION FIRST
Registration Number:	2665495	NYKO
Registration Number:	2751715	OMEGA 2
Registration Number:	2648271	OMEGA 2
Registration Number:	2563485	SUPER WHITE WORM LIGHT
Serial Number:	76104377	VIPER2
Serial Number:	76413688	WORM
Registration Number:	2754282	WORMCAM
Registration Number:	2641934	ZOOM LIGHT
Registration Number:	2710242	AIR FLO
Registration Number:	2738790	AIR FLO

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0440

900058715

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)630-5728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-891-5011

Email: jhawke@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jody Hawke

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P6322-0009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody Hawke
Signature:	/Jody Hawke/
Date:	09/25/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=textron-nyko-tm#page1.tif source=textron-nyko-tm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0441

FULL RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2003, executed by Nyko Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of Textron Financial Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2004, at Reel 2925, Frame 0261 (the "Agreement"), and pursuant to which Assignor assigned and granted to Assignee, a security interest in and to all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks specifically listed on Schedule I attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to terminate the Agreement and release. retransfer and reassign to Assignor without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates the Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Assignor, without representation or warranty, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has executed this Full Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 2011 day of September, 2006.

> **TEXTRON FINANCIAL CORPORATION** ("Assignee")

P6322.0009 BN 976177v1

Schedule I

TRADEMARK NAME GOT LIGHT	REFERENCE	FILED	APPL#	REGDT	REG#	STATUS
UNITED STATES GOT LIGHT?	109825-000022	8/7/2000	76/103,599			ABANDONED
UNITED STATES IMAGINE NO LIMITS	109825-000021	8/7/2000	76/103,597			ABANDONED
UNITED STATES	109825-000020	12/22/2000	76/185,355	4/29/2003	2,711,856	REGISTERED
INNOVATION FIRST UNITED STATES	NYKO037	7/14/2003	76/532,093	1/3/06	3,038,190	TRANSFER
NYKO & DESIGN UNITED STATES	109825-000009	2/20/2001	76/213,178	12/24/2002	2,665,495	REGISTERED
OMEGA 2						
UNITED STATES	109825-000025	11/7/2000	76/161,369	8/19/2003	2,751,715	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES	109825-000024	11/7/2000	76/162,231	11/12/2002	2,648,271	REGISTERED
SUPER WHITE WORM LIGHT						
UNITED STATES	109825-000030	2/2/2001	76/204,613	4/23/2002	2,563,485	REGISTERED
VIPER2						
UNITED STATES	109825-000007	8/7/2000	76/104,377			PENDING
WORM						
UNITED STATES	109825-000035	5/29/2002	76/413,688			ABANDONED
WORMCAM						
UNITED STATES	109825-000036	5/29/2002	76/413,687	8/19/2003	2,754,282	REGISTERED
ZOOM LIGHT						
UNITED STATES	109825-000011	2/16/2001	76/211,640	10/29/2002	2,641,934	REGISTERED
AIR FLO						
UNITED STATES		5/29/2002	76/413,689	4/22/2003	2,710,242	REGISTERED
UNITED STATES		4/10/2002	76/394,004	7/15/2003	2,738,790	REGISTERED

P6322.0009 BN 976177v1

RECORDED: 09/25/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003396 FRAME: 0443